59815

E

File #352119



RHH

NH

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE existing under the laws of ... The . United States of America, whose address is <u>___</u> -Δ., BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of 1..... A section of Klamathes in reaction of the section of the State of Oregon: PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the NE2SW2 of Section 30, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described

Beginning at a point 1558.5 feet. Northerly along the North-South centerline of said Section 30 from the County Brass Cap Monument on the South quarter corner of said Section 30; thence South 890 54 West a distance of 326 feet to a point; thence North 0°061 West 986 feet to the South high water line of Lost River; thence Southeasterly along the South high water line of Lost River to a point which is North 0° 05' 48" West 840 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 0° 05' 48" East 840 feet to the point of beginning. PARCEL 2: A parcel of land situated in the NW2SE2 of Section 30, Township 39 South, Range 11

East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: " sealer, bloghad the man me and be open

Beginning" at "a point 1558.5 feet Northerly along the North-South centerline of said Section 30 from the County Brass Cap, Monument on the South quarter corner of said Section 30; thence North 89° 54! East 363 feet to the Westerly right of way line of Harpold Road; thence North 0° 06" West 865 feet to the South high water line of Lost River; thence, Westerly, along, the South high water line of Lost River to a point which is North 0° 05' 48" West 840 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 0° 05' 48" East 840 feet to the point of beginning.

in ph

40: East 040 feet for the point of Deginning. 14 End of the biobulk and the biobulk and

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property. (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. December 14, 1978 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Fifty Five Thousand and no/100 of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on. August..... 1, 2009. depresent, interest index and the sums, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 91-1662 9/75

28129

्युःभ

38.33

ORFORM-1 is a factor-factor-family cannot unable instruments

51-1925 6112

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills under may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law requires to the funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by the Deed of Trust. by this Deed of Trust

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

by this Deed of Trust: a non-root to the values was made. The Puriod are progen as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust: a more premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes. The funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds, payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes. The property is the fund due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxe, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable hav provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 land 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender hy Borrower indice paragraph 2 hereof shall be applied by lender first, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall pay of the sace assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property which may uttim a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the

insurance carrier. 576 All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. The second device the insurance of the property devices and the second device devices and the second device devices and the second devices and the second device device device devices and the second device device device devices and the second device device devices and the second device device device device devices and the second device de

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit, development; Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development; and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider was a first provided into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider

Shah be incorporated into and shah amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. — Any-amounts disbursed by-Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate apprinsible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder:

KIN action necession. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. (17) 10

MARTIG SHIST H

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds raid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.
10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inter to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. The captions and headings of the paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to lender shall be given by entiting such notice to Lender's address at the Brower and the property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower ray designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein. Any notice provided herein. Any notice provided herein. Any notice provided herein. Any notice provided herein and designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address trument designate by notice to resting and inon-uniform covenants for Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument national use and inon-uniform covenants with is Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect with uniform provision of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall In the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.
16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of the severable.
17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any

ION-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.
Nov-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
18. Acceleration; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's brach of any covenant or first, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower as provided in the acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust indice and specified in the acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust indice and any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and she. If the breach is not uncert on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender so potion may declare all of the spenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this precised in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in dy applicable is not uncertained and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies provided in this argraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.
The definition of sale, Lender shall be entitled to folleet all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in the such area steps be applicable law. After the lapse of an event of default and of Lender's electerine. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public blaw to the date as the time and place of any prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public blaw to the inder at the time and place of any prestous specified in the notice of sale in the folle set as the time and place of any prestous s

28130

r sa da

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property; have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property s fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents at then to the sums secure by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver 21. "Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby."
22. "Reconvegance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to reconver."
23. "Bubstitute Trustee: Trustee appointed hereunder." Without convegance of the Property, the successor trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trust eappoint disc of regulation of a griculture." Without convegance of the property, the successor trustee appointed hereunder." Without convegance of the property, the successor trustee appointed hereunder." Without convegance of the property, the successor trustee an

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. abhan and any HITAGES THEREOF, BOTTOWCHARS CACCULCU THIS DECO OF THESE, the sense is the sense of the -Borrower 140 820 194 ilina an Borrower ubus portución

sout Entrete Coversities Borruger and Lender Include concreant and a in al an fair

STATE OF OREGON, Klamath.

On this. 14th: participant day of December. 1978., personally appeared the above named Bichard H. Hawkins and Nora Hawkins, husband and wifeand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Correction of the index of the

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

Notary Public for Oregon

said note of notes and this Deed of Trust; which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(i) a subject to a procession part, non-procession of the local of the landace from the main report of the main report of the procession of the processio 2.512

Entropy of the second of the s In Experiment of found that the second of the reserved for Lender and Recorder), the second second of the second second of the second second of the second s

The mercence of fighter and the marging reacting in a parameter 34 and 100 and

Listh dev of <u>Docombor</u> 19.78 of <u>Octock P M.</u>, and here with the second of the M-78 of Mortgages on Page 28128

The period of the formation of the forma